company. The preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not give consideration to the impact of possible
revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies, synergies or asset dispositions.

   The preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared using the purchase method of
accounting with Quotesmith.com treated as the acquirer. Accordingly, our cost to acquire Life Quotes has been allocated to the acquired assets
and liabilities based upon their estimated fair values at the date indicated. The allocation of the purchase price is preliminary and is dependent
upon certain valuations and other studies that have not progressed to a stage where there is sufficient information to make a definitive allocation.
Accordingly, the final purchase accounting adjustments may be materially different from the preliminary unaudited pro forma adjustments
presented herein.

12

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

28

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

At March 31, 2004

Historical
Quotesmith

Historical
Life Quotes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands)

Assets

Cash equivalents $ 1,165 $ 149 $ (149) a $ 1,165
Fixed maturity investments 5,633 � (5,356) b 277
Commission receivable 1,177 490 1,478 c 3,145
Other current assets 655 � (200) d 455

Total current assets 8,630 639 (4,227) 5,042

Fixed maturity investments 7,946 � 7,946
Land � � 830 e 830
Building � � 4,670 e 4,670
Furniture, equipment and computer software 272 215 � 487
Intangible assets 318 � 3,700 f 4,018
Goodwill � � 7,173 g 7,173

Total Assets $ 17,166 $ 854 $ 12,146 $ 30,166

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 928 $ 120 $ (120) h $ 928

Total liabilities 928 120 (120) h 928

Stockholders Equity:
Common stock 22 � 7 i 29
Additional paid-in capital 64,076 � 12,993 i 77,069
Retained earnings (deficit) (44,089) 734 (734) j (44,089)
Treasury stock (3,794) � � (3,794)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 23 � � 23

Total stockholders' equity 16,238 734 12,266 29,238

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 17,166 $ 854 $ 12,146 $ 30,166

See accompanying notes.

13

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

29

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

Historical
Quotesmith

Historical
Life Quotes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands, except per share data)

Revenues:
Commissions and fees $ 2,450 $ 3,045 $ (75) k $ 5,420
Other 2 � � 2

Revenues 2,452 3,045 (75) 5,422

Expenses:
Selling and marketing 1,360 1,107 � 2,467
Operations 897 1,156 107 l 2,160
General and administrative 901 � 901

Total expenses 3,158 2,263 107 5,528

Operating Income (Loss) (706) 782 (182) (106)
Interest income, net 86 � (31) m 55
Realized gains on sale of securities � � � �

Income (loss) before income taxes (620) 782 (213) (51)
Income tax credit � � � �

Net income (loss) $ (620) $ 782 $ (213) $ (51)

Net loss per common share, basic and
diluted $ (0.12) $ (0.01)

Weighted average common shares and equivalents
outstanding, basic and diluted 4,958,232 2,363,636 7,321,868

See accompanying notes.

14

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

30

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1�Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   On March 1, 2004 we entered into an asset purchase agreement with Life Quotes and a real estate purchase agreement with an affiliate of
the sole stockholder of Life Quotes. Under the terms of the asset purchase agreement, we have agreed to acquire substantially all of the assets of
Life Quotes, and assume certain specified liabilities, for a payment of $13,356,000, subject to adjustment, plus acquisition expenses of $200,000.

[…]

each carrier based on historical trends. Finally, the estimated annual commission payment streams calculated by applying the lapse
rates to the expected commissions were discounted at a rate of 4%, which was felt to be an appropriate rate to allow for both interest

17

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

33

expense and risk, to determine a present value of $3.5 million. Amortization will be on an accelerated basis, as renewal commissions
will decline each year due to lapses.

Note 4�Earnings Per Share

   The pro forma earnings per common share data has been computed based on the combined historical income of Life Quotes and
Quotesmith.com and the impact of pro forma adjustments. Weighted average shares were calculated using our historical weighted average
common shares outstanding and the number of shares to be issued to Zions.

18

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

34

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

At December 31, 2003

Historical
Quotesmith.com

Historical
Life Quotes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands)

Assets
Cash equivalents $ 677 $ (61) $ 61 (a) $ 677

Fixed maturity investments 4,204 � � 4,204
Commission receivable 1,062 462 1,581 (b) 3,105
Other current assets 424 86 (86) (c) 424

Total current assets 6,367 487 1,556 8,410

Fixed maturity investments 10,346 � (5,395) (d) 4,951
Land � � 830 (e) 830
Building � � 4,670 (e) 4,670
Furniture, equipment and computer software 375 223 � 598
Intangible assets 438 � 3,700 (f) 4,138
Goodwill � � 6,929 (g) 6,929

Total Assets $ 17,526 $ 710 $ 12,290 $ 30,526

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 760 $ 89 $ (89) (h) $ 760

Total liabilities 760 89 (89) 760

Stockholders Equity:
Common stock 22 � 7 (i) 29
Additional paid-in capital 64,076 � 12,993 (i) 77,069
Retained earnings (deficit) (43,469) 621 (621) (j) (43,469)
Treasury stock (3,794) � � (3,794)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (69) � � (69)

Total stockholders' equity 16,766 621 12,379 29,766

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 17,526 $ 710 $ 12,290 $ 30,526

See accompanying notes.

19

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

35

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2003

Historical
Quotesmith.com

Historical
Life Quotes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands, except per share data]

Revenues:
Commissions and fees $ 9,718 $ 10,369 $ 177 (k) $ 20,264
Other 19 38 � 57

Revenue 9,737 10,407 177 20,321

Expenses:
Selling and marketing 4,735 3,557 � 8,292
Operations 3,395 4,087 � 7,482
General and administrative 3,349 1,643 188 (l) 5,180

Total expenses 11,479 9,287 188 20,954

Operating Income (Loss) (1,742) 1,120 (11) (633)
Interest income, net 368 � (138) (m) 230
Realized gains on sale of securities 93 � � 93

Income (loss) before income taxes (1,281) 1,120 (149) (310)
Income tax credit � � � �

Net income (loss) $ (1,281) $ 1,120 $ (149) $ (310)

Net loss per common share, basic and diluted $ (0.26) $ (0.04)
Weighted average common shares and
equivalents outstanding, basic and diluted 4,917,314 2,363,636 7,280,950

See accompanying notes.

20

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

36

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1�Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   On March 1, 2004 we entered into an asset purchase agreement with Life Quotes and a real property purchase agreement with an affiliate of
the sole stockholder of Life Quotes (each dated as of January 31, 2004). Under the terms of the asset purchase agreement, we have agreed to
acquire substantially all of the assets of Life Quotes, and assume certain specified liabilities, for a payment of $13,395,000, subject to

[…]

executive officers; and (iv) all of our executive officers and directors as a group.

   The mailing address for each of the below named individuals, other than Zions, is c/o Quotesmith.com, Inc., 8205 South Cass Avenue,
Suite 102, Darien, Illinois 60561. The mailing address for Zions is One South Main Street, Suite 1134, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111. No natural
person will have sole or shared voting or investment power over the shares to be issued to Zions.

   Applicable percentage ownership in the table below is based upon 4,958,232 shares of common stock outstanding as of May 1, 2004.
Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC. Shares of common stock subject to options presently exercisable or
exercisable within 60 days of May 1, 2004, are deemed to be outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of the person
or entity holding such options, but are not treated as outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership for any other person or
entity.

Prior to the Stock Issuance After the Stock Issuance

Shares
Beneficially

Owned Percent

Shares
Beneficially

Owned Percent

Our CEO, Named Executive Officers and Directors
Robert S. Bland(1) 2,359,778 46.3% 2,359,778 31.8%
William V. Thoms(2) 713,833 14.0% 713,833 9.6%
Phillip A. Perillo(3) 80,000 1.6% 80,000 1.1%
Timothy F. Shannon(4) 17,777 * 17,777 *
Bruce J. Rueben(4) 12,333 * 12,333 *
Admiral Jeremiah A. Denton, Jr.(4) 13,333 * 13,333 *
Richard F. Gretsch(4) 11,666 * 11,666 *
Richard C. Claahsen(5) 2,594 * 2,594 *
John B. Hopkins(6) 0 * 0 *

All Executive Officers and Directors as a Group
(9 Persons)(7) 3,211,314 63.0% 3,211,314 43.1%

Other 5% Stockholders
Zions Bancorporation � � 2,363,636 31.7%

*
Less than 1%.

(1)
Includes 1,137,390 shares owned by Mr. Bland as a tenant in common with his wife, Maureen A. Bland, and 1,219,055 shares owned
by Southcote Partners, L.P., a limited partnership whose sole general partners are Mr. and Mrs. Bland. Also includes options to
purchase 3,333 shares of common stock that are exercisable within 60 days of May 1, 2004.

(2)
Includes options to purchase 3,333 shares of common stock that are exercisable within 60 days of May 1, 2004.

(3)
Includes options to purchase 80,000 shares of common stock that are exercisable within 60 days of May 1, 2004.

100

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

129

(4)
Includes options to purchase 11,666 shares of common stock that are exercisable within 60 days of May 1, 2004.

(5)
Includes options to purchase 2,594 shares of common stock that are exercisable within 60 days of May 1, 2004.

(6)
Mr. Hopkins is a Vice President of Zions.

(7)
Includes options to purchase 135,924 shares of common stock that are exercisable within 60 days of May 1, 2004.

SECTION 16(a) BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP REPORTING COMPLIANCE

   Section 16(a) of the Exchange Act requires directors, executive officers and beneficial owners of more than ten percent of our common
stock to file initial reports of ownership and reports of changes in ownership with the Securities and Exchange Commission and to provide us
with copies of such reports. Based solely on a review of the copies provided to us and written representations from such reporting persons, we
believe that all applicable Section 16(a) filing requirements have been met for such reporting persons.

101

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A